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Academic Calendar 2023-24 

Month 

July 

August 

September 

October 

Events 

Voter awareness program 
Campus Placement Drive 
Lecture on PCPNDT act, 

hygiene, nutrition and stress 
management under State 

Women Policy 
Pledge of organ donation to 

students 

planted in the college under 
"Meri Mati Mera Desh" 

Independence Day Celebration 
Organic Farming Workshop 

National game day 
Rajasthan Mission Under Video 

Conferencing 
Lecture for information about 

welfare schemes 

Orientation of NSS Program 
cleanliness is service 

campaign 
Lecture for information on 
Harassment, Drawly Act, 

Right to Property and 
PCPNDT act under State 

Women Policy 

National Service Scheme Day 
Swachhta Hi Seva campaign 
concludes 

5 Day workshop on Rajasthani 
Applique Work 
One day NSS camp and voter 
awareness program 
Information about traffic 

Date 
24.07.2023 to 26.07.2023 

26.07.2023 

31.07.2023 

03.08.2023 

08.08.2023 

15.08.2023 

21.08.2023 

29.08.2023 

31.08.2023 

31.08.2023 

12.09.2023 

15.09.2023 

22.09.2023 

23.09.2023 

02.10.2023 

16.10.2023 to 20.10.2023 

27.10.2023 

30.10.2023 



7. 

5. 

6. 

November 

December 

January 

rules by Police Officer, 
Chomu 

National Unity Day 
Placement Drive 

Komi unity week 
Lectures on various topics of 
economic self-reliance 
Awareness rally on World AIDS 

Day 
One day NSS camp 

Volunteers motivated to 

promote employment oriented 
education 

7 Day Beauty Culture 
Workshop 

Seven Day NSS Camp 
yoga practice 

Benefits of Ayurvedic medicine 
system 

Environmental protection rally 
and lecture on 

Information given to 
volunteers on prevention of 

electrical accidents 

Celebrating World Saree Day 

Vivekanad jayanti 
Craft paper art 

Various competitions 
organized under the aegis of 

Women's Cell 

Lecture on women's 
leadership under State 

Women Policy 
Inspire to vote and pledge to 

vote on polling day 
Republic Day Celebrate 

31.10.2023 
04.11.2023 

19.11.2023 to 23.11.2023 

30.11.2023 

01.12.2023 

11.12.2023 

11,12.2023 to 19.12.2023 

& 19.02.2024 to 

27.02.2024 
20.12.2023 to 26.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

12.01.2024 

13.01.2024 

16.01.2024 

18.01.2024 

25.01.2024 

26.01.2024 



8. 

9. 

February 

March 

Mahatma Gandhi death 
anniversary celebrated 

Third NSS one day camp 
"Volunteers by cleaning the 
college campus playground 
and garden". 
Student Awareness Program 
and Lecture on Legal Rights 
Lecture on women's health 

Gave information about 
traffic rules to students 
Training on women self 
defence by NGO officer 

Health related information 
given to students 

Organization of camp for 
women safety and self 

defence 
Gave information about 

financial management to 
students 

Lecture on wonmen and child 

development schemes and 
self-help groups 

students aware of the ill 

effects of drug abuse 
Awareness rally under the 

program 'My first vote for the 
country' 

Lecture on women 

empowerment on the occasion 
of International Women's Day 
Fashion Designing and Making 

Workshop 

30.01.2024 

09.02.2024 

12.02.2024 

13.02.2024 

14.02.2024 

15.02.2024 

16.02.2024 

26.02.2024 

05.03.2024 

07.03.2024 

13.03.2024 
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