Government Girls College, Chomu (Jaipur) Academic Calendar 2023-24

S. N.	Month	Events	Date
1.	July	Voter awareness program	24.07.2023 to 26.07.2023
	00.1	Campus Placement Drive	26.07.2023
		Lecture on PCPNDT act, hygiene, nutrition and stress management under State Women Policy	31.07.2023
		Pledge of organ donation to students	03.08.2023
		planted in the college under "Meri Mati Mera Desh"	08.08.2023
		Independence Day Celebration	15.08.2023
2.	August	Organic Farming Workshop	21.08.2023
	7 (4840)	National game day	29.08.2023
		Rajasthan Mission Under Video Conferencing	31.08.2023
		Lecture for information about welfare schemes	31.08.2023
3.	September	Orientation of NSS Program	12.09.2023
3.	Зертепівет	cleanliness is service campaign	15.09.2023
	2, ,	Lecture for information on Harassment, Drawly Act, Right to Property and PCPNDT act under State Women Policy	22.09.2023
		National Service Scheme Day	y 23.09.2023
4.	October	Swachhta Hi Seva campaign concludes	02.10.2023
		5 Day workshop on Rajasthan Applique Work	i 16.10.2023 to 20.10.202
		One day NSS camp and voter awareness program	27.10.2023
		Information about traffic	30.10.2023

		rules by Police Officer,	
		Chomu	
		National Unity Day	31.10.2023
5	. November		04.11.2023
		Komi unity week	19.11.2023 to 23.11.2023
		Lectures on various topics of economic self-reliance	30.11.2023
6.	. December	Awareness rally on World AIDS Day	01.12.2023
		One day NSS camp Volunteers motivated to promote employment oriented education	11.12.2023
		7 Day Beauty Culture Workshop	11.12.2023 to 19.12.2023 & 19.02.2024 to 27.02.2024
		Seven Day NSS Camp yoga practice Benefits of Ayurvedic medicine system Environmental protection rally and lecture on Information given to volunteers on prevention of electrical accidents	20.12.2023 to 26.12.2023
		Celebrating World Saree Day	21.12.2023
7.	January	Vivekanad jayanti	12.01.2024
7.	zanaan j	Craft paper art	13.01.2024
		Various competitions organized under the aegis of Women's Cell	16.01.2024
		Lecture on women's leadership under State Women Policy	18.01.2024
		Inspire to vote and pledge to vote on polling day	25.01.2024
		Republic Day Celebrate	26.01.2024

		Mahatma Gandhi death anniversary celebrated	30.01.2024
0	Fobrus w.		09.02.2024
8.	February	Third NSS one day camp "Volunteers by cleaning the	03/02/2
		college campus playground	
		and garden". Student Awareness Program	12.02.2024
		and Lecture on Legal Rights	
		Lecture on women's health	13.02.2024
		Gave information about	
		traffic rules to students	
		Training on women self-	14.02.2024
		defence by NGO officer	
		Health related information	
		given to students	
		Organization of camp for	15.02.2024
		women safety and self	
		defence	
		Gave information about	16.02.2024
		financial management to	
		students	
		Lecture on women and child	26.02.2024
		development schemes and	
		self-help groups	
9.	March	students aware of the ill	05.03.2024
j.		effects of drug abuse	
		Awareness rally under the	
		program 'My first vote for the	
		country'	
		Lecture on women	07.03.2024
		empowerment on the occasion	
		of International Women's Day	
		Fashion Designing and Making	13.03.2024
		Workshop	
		1	
			1

राजकीय कन्या महाविद्यालय चौमूँ (लयपुर)